
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois   ) Docket No. 15-0439 
         ) 
         )  
         ) 
Proposed clarification of natural gas tariffs, particularly )  
Sections related to transportation of customer-owned natural ) 
gas.         ) 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 25th day of March, 2016, filed with 
the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois, the Reply Brief on Exceptions of the Staff of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 
 
       /s/________________________ 

John C. Feeley 
Mathew L. Harvey 
Marcy A. Sherrill 
 
Office of General Counsel 

       Illinois Commerce Commission 
       160 North LaSalle Street 
       Suite C-800 
       Chicago, Illinois  60601 
       (312) 793-2877 
 
       Counsel for the Staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Chicago, Illinois, or by e-mail 
on the 25th day of March, 2016. 
 
       /s/______________________________ 
       John C. Feeley



 
  Eric E. Dearmont  
  Ameren Services Company  
  PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  St. Louis, MO 63166  
  edearmont@ameren.com 
 

 
  Erika Dominick  
  Illinois Regulatory Paralegal  
  Ameren Services Company  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  PO Box 66149  
  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
  edominick@ameren.com 
  

  John Feeley  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Kristol Whatley  
  Assistant Corporate Counsel  
  Ameren Services Company  
  PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
  kwhatley@ameren.com 

 
  Gerard T. Fox  
  Atty. for RESA  
  Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  
  203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2100  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  gerardtfox@gerardtfoxlawoffices.com 
 

 
  Geoffrey F. Grammer  
  Ameren Services Company  
  1901 Chouteau Ave.  
  PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  
 ggrammer@ameren.com 
 

 
  Matthew L. Harvey  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601-3104  
  mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

 
  Eric Robertson  
  Atty. for IIEC  
  Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
  1939 Delmar Ave.  
  P.O. Box 735  
  Granite City, IL 62040  
  erobertson@lrklaw.com 
    

  Brice A. Sheriff  
  Ameren Illinois Company  
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
  200 W. Washington St.  
  Springfield, IL 62701-1117  
  bsheriff@ameren.com 
 
 

 
  Marcy A. Sherrill  
  Office of General Counsel  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
  Chicago, IL 60601  
  msherrill@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
  Janis Von Qualen  
  Administrative Law Judge  
  Illinois Commerce Commission  
  527 E. Capitol Ave.  
  Springfield, IL 62701  
  jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 
 

 
   

 


